OP \$1515.00.00 76331607

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI8167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GARDNER DENVER, INC.		12/01/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	GARDNER DENVER, LLC
Street Address:	525 Harbour Place, Suite 600,
City:	Davidson
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28036
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2770809	AEON
Registration Number:	3029027	AQUALINE
Registration Number:	1939528	AUTO SENTRY
Registration Number:	2099457	BELLISS & MORCOM
Registration Number:	2187492	BELLISS & MORCOM
Registration Number:	1423628	CENTURION
Registration Number:	5438406	CHAMPION
Registration Number:	636419	CHAMPION
Registration Number:	1631334	CHEMSTEEL
Registration Number:	6708157	CP SERIES
Registration Number:	3625990	CYCLOBLOWER
Registration Number:	1098545	DRUM
Registration Number:	826334	DRY-BREAK
Registration Number:	3691231	DUROFLOW
Registration Number:	3553599	ELECTRA-SAVER
Registration Number:	788446	ELECTRA-SCREW
Registration Number:	3531704	ELMO RIETSCHLE
Registration Number:	1418171	EMCO WHEATON

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6695128	EQUALIZER
Registration Number:	3223455	ESP 20/20
Registration Number:	1983849	EVACUATOR
Registration Number:	938060	GARDNER DENVER
Registration Number:	4303132	GARDNER DENVER
Registration Number:	4158061	GD
Registration Number:	1132566	GD
Registration Number:	1094233	G D
Registration Number:	2362850	GD GARDNER DENVER
Registration Number:	2485331	GLOBALGEAR
Registration Number:	3259137	HELIFLOW
Registration Number:	7179410	H HOFFMAN LAMSON
Registration Number:	7179409	HOFFMAN & LAMSON
Registration Number:	789001	HOFFMAN
Registration Number:	2028899	HYDRAPAK
Registration Number:	6411611	ICONN BY GARDNER DENVER
Registration Number:	522903	KINNEY
Registration Number:	2057775	KINNEY
Registration Number:	732459	KINNEY
Registration Number:	2362047	LAMSON
Registration Number:	1968416	LEGEND
Registration Number:	6714117	MD MAX
Registration Number:	6702442	MD ONE
Registration Number:	6702443	MD PLUS
Registration Number:	6541065	M-D PNEUMATICS
Registration Number:	7205239	MD-KINNEY
Registration Number:	4868981	MP PUMPS
Registration Number:	3252358	NITROGEN ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4746056	OBERDORFER
Registration Number:	5449638	ORBIS
Registration Number:	6708158	PD PLUS
Registration Number:	4546663	POSI/LOCK
Registration Number:	2372005	POSI/LOCK-II
Registration Number:	2462092	PUREAIR
Registration Number:	5130567	PUREAIR
Registration Number:	3681976	PZ11
Registration Number:	6719713	RS ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	969574	SUTORBILT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2974121	TRIFLOW
Registration Number:	3023009	TURBOTRON
Registration Number:	5813965	ULTIMA
Serial Number:	97798208	GARDNER DENVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8478085500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500

Email: mail@iphorgan.net,cferguson@iphorgan.net

Correspondent Name: Carlynn Ferguson

Address Line 1: 195 North Arlington Heights Road

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRC 14073 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlynn Ferguson
SIGNATURE:	Carlynn Ferguson
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=Gardner Denver, Inc. to LLC - Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation [Evidence]#page1.tif source=Gardner Denver, Inc. to LLC - Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation [Evidence]#page2.tif source=Gardner Denver, Inc. to LLC - Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation [Evidence]#page3.tif source=Gardner Denver, Inc. to LLC - Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation [Evidence]#page4.tif source=Gardner Denver, Inc. to LLC - Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation [Evidence]#page5.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GARDNER DENVER, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GARDNER DENVER,

INC." TO "GARDNER DENVER, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 9:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

E STORY OF S

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2360060 8100V SR# 20234106458 Authentication: 204704697 Date: 12-01-23





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "GARDNER

DENVER, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 9:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

CHAPYS OFFICE AS A SECOND STATE OF THE SECOND

2360060 8100V SR# 20234106458

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204704697

Date: 12-01-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:54 AM 12/01/2023
FILED 09:55 AM 12/01/2023
SR 20234106458 - File Number 2360060

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF GARDNER DENVER, INC.

Pursuant to Section 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

December 1, 2023

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion (this "Certificate of Conversion") to a limited liability company is Gardner Denver, Inc.
- 2. The corporation was originally incorporated on November 18, 1993 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its certificate of formation, is Gardner Denver, LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective immediately upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first set forth above.

GARDNER DENVER, INC.

By: Name: Andy Schiesl

Title: Vice President, General Counsel, Chief

Compliance Officer, Secretary

REEL: 008340 FRAME: 0015

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:54 AM 12/01/2023
FILED 09:55 AM 12/01/2023
SR 20234106458 - File Number 2360060

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF GARDNER DENVER, LLC

December 1, 2023

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Gardner Denver, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.
- 3. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first set forth above.

Name: Andy Schiesl

Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 008340 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 02/07/2024